
 
BIOL 212 – Human Anatomy & Physiology I                    LAB SCHEDULE                         FALL 2017 

  
Required Materials: 1. Textbook (see Lecture Schedule) 
 2. Olexik, Anatomy & Physiology Laboratory 4th ed.  
 3. Rust, A Guide to Anatomy & Physiology Lab 
  
Optional References:  1. Eroschenko, Di Fiore’s Atlas of Histology, any edition 
 2. The Visual Dictionary of the Human Body [also in general bookstores] 
 3. Kapit & Elson, The Anatomy Coloring Book [also in general bookstores] 
         4.    Van deGraaff et al., Photographic Atlas for Anat. & Physiol. Lab 
                                                                                 

   
M W 

 
Tu Th 

  
          

 
Class # 

 Manual 
Chapters 
 

 

Aug. 
Aug./Sept

. 
 

 
                  
 
 
 
           
Oct.                         

                                         28 
30 
4 
6 
11 
13 
18 
20 
25 
27 
2 

29 
31 
- 
5 
7 

12/14 
19 
21 
26 

     28      
      3  

  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
        

1 
2 
- 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

Course Introduction/Epithelial Tissue 
Epithelial Tissue (continued) 
LABOR DAY COLLEGE CLOSED 
Connective Tissue   
Connective Tissue (continued) 
Integumentary System 
Review for TEST #1 (Classes 1-5) 
TEST #1 (Classes 1-5)                  
Bone Structure/Tissue 
Skull                                                
Skull 

1 
1 
 
2 
2 
3 
--  
-- 
4 
5                   
5 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Oct./Nov. 
 

 4 
9 
11 
16 
18 
23 
25 
30 

5 
10 
12 
17 
19 
24 
26 
31 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
 

Vertebral Column & Thorax  
Appendicular Skeleton  
Skeleton (continued) 
Review for TEST #2 Classes 8-13)  
TEST #2 (Classes 8-13) 
Muscle Histology 
Human Muscles 
Human Muscles 
 

6 
7 

4-7 
-- 
-- 
8 
9 
10 
       

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nov./Dec. 
 

 1 
6 
8 
13 
15 
20 
22 
27 
29 

2 
7 
9 
14 
16 
21 
23 
28 
30 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
-- 
25 
26 

Human Muscles 
Review for TEST #3 (Classes 16-19) 
TEST #3 (Classes 16-19) 
Nervous Histology/Spinal Cord 
Brain Anatomy 
Brain Anatomy (continued) 
THANKSGIVING—COLEGE CLOSED 
Sensory Anatomy 
Sensory Histology  

8-10 
-- 
-- 
11 
12 
12 
-- 
13 

         14 

 

 
 Dec.  

  
     4 
     7 
    

 
      5 

7 
 

  
 
 
 
 
   

 
        27 
        28 

 

 
Review for TEST #4 (Classes 22-27) 
TEST #4*   (Classes 22 -27) 

 
      11-14 

-- 

 

*Your choice within these times:   Mon. (Dec.12) 12:00 Noon – 3:00 PM   
                             Tue.  (Dec. 13) 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM  
                                                (Evenings--classes starting at 4:30PM & later: See your prof.) 
 
**Open Hours for Lab Study:                                           For Problems: Chris Standing (SC 116)     
       10:00AM-12:00PM (Fridays)                                                              Arifur Rahman  (213 SC) 
       4:00-6:00PM (Fridays)                   Ya-Yu Shao (202 SC) 
                          Jennifer Sengbusch  (222 SC) 
   
 **Rules for Friday Open Lab: 
 1. Only Rockville Campus BIOL 212 students permitted in lab (no friends, family, etc.) 
 2. Everyone must sign in and out for specific materials needed for study. 


