Required Materials: 1. Textbook (see Lecture Schedule)

2. Olexik, Anatomy & Physiology Laboratory 4<sup>th</sup> ed.

3. Rust, A Guide to Anatomy & Physiology Lab

Optional References: 1. Eroschenko, Di Fiore's Atlas of Histology, any edition

2. The Visual Dictionary of the Human Body [also in general bookstores]

3. Kapit & Elson, *The Anatomy Coloring Book* [also in general bookstores]

4. Van deGraaff et al., Photographic Atlas for Anat. & Physiol. Lab

	M W	Tu Th		Class #		Manual Chapters
Aug.	28	29		1	Course Introduction/Epithelial Tissue	1
Aug./Sept	30	31		2	Epithelial Tissue (continued)	1
	4	-		-	LABOR DAY COLLEGE CLOSED	_
	6	5		3	Connective Tissue	2
	11	7		4	Connective Tissue (continued)	2
	13	12/14		5	Integumentary System	3
	18	19		6	Review for TEST #1 (Classes 1-5)	
	20	21		7	TEST #1 (Classes 1-5)	
	25	26		8	Bone Structure/Tissue	4 5
Oot	27	28		9	Skull	5 5
Oct.	2	3		10	Skull	_
	4	5		11	Vertebral Column & Thorax	6
	9	10		12	Appendicular Skeleton	7
	11	12		13	Skeleton (continued)	4-7
	16	17		14	Review for TEST #2 Classes 8-13)	
	18	19		15	TEST #2 (Classes 8-13)	
	23	24		16	Muscle Histology	8
	25	26		17	Human Muscles	9
Oct./Nov.	30	31		18	Human Muscles	10
	1	2		19	Human Muscles	8-10
	6	7		20	Review for TEST #3 (Classes 16-19)	
	8	9		21	TEST #3 (Classes 16-19)	
	13	14		22	Nervous Histology/Spinal Cord	11
	15	16		23	Brain Anatomy	12
	20	21		24	Brain Anatomy (continued)	12
	22	23			THANKSGIVING—COLEGE CLOSED	
	27	28		25	Sensory Anatomy	13
Nov./Dec.	29	30		26	Sensory Histology	14
Dec.	4	5		27	Review for TEST #4 (Classes 22-27)	11-14
500.	7	7		28	TEST #4* (Classes 22 -27)	

\*Your choice within these times: Mon. (Dec.12) 12:00 Noon – 3:00 PM Tue. (Dec. 13) 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM

(Evenings--classes starting at 4:30PM & later: See your prof.)

\*\*Open Hours for Lab Study: 10:00AM-12:00PM (Fridays) 4:00-6:00PM (Fridays) For Problems: Chris Standing (SC 116)
Arifur Rahman (213 SC)
Ya-Yu Shao (202 SC)
Jennifer Sengbusch (222 SC)

## \*\*Rules for Friday Open Lab:

- 1. Only Rockville Campus BIOL 212 students permitted in lab (no friends, family, etc.)
- 2. Everyone must sign in and out for **specific** materials needed for study.